o 5 e [N
| n Lo MWK
i B | A D T
al O =, = (@)
w=z
22l ce2 =
Z| W] =<, Sl—
olOI=Z] Swe =
zlo|=] oB5 g
=1 zse o [
= - <ui uy
<™ o 3|
gl |l syl <
Sl T|=] ©e5Sx el T
[ e g
-2 2 |
o
Sl oS W fa)
3 zl2 = o]
A (=] < =
o I <
olzly| o >
0|z =
S| < |6 o A
=z
=
=z = <
z x|= N o
13 ™
9]
o
= A
== Y - u
<| 2 o -
33|y =
F =
<+ |=
< o =
w
o [721%}
P o et 3 P e
wl@E|=
9>7<§(me *%
I (N i [t [ e el 4
Sl = W N Bl
) e e D = ) D ]
S|=2o|= 1=121215
2 NP = il = IR ST
Lot Z|Z[B|o| %[5 < |Z|x
m’\]w< F‘foI(
i e ) I = o
L o wf |
o9 = =
—J <
Ol O b ]
@) N < @
-210] Eo z [ @
O Zx 5 S
I‘*Igm [ I
O =) = 15 @
= Xz = Z o 5
<fn = 8 % <
I Ol =
- Ll
Lol _ =z
‘JES < " ul =
O3x < a| <
= Ll S o| =z
=25 = E3
T = N <
S n
z x| 2] [[o]xlo
=z O |Z|.4|n|—|w|Z
= |9 |ol5 Flglalelz
= <
(T (] B P o i g 71 S
aofkuoaxomo
—2|ulo|<|2| |5
x| Z|2|<|Z|1E1x|O] L
[S]4te] N7} &7 el e ] g
o
1%} | UOZZZ<
I S o EEET
o P I o] =) e i [
[
> &
a Go
8 H2
Ho<Z
a8
%8ug|_|=
“oE21Z|0
222510(=
o =
52222l
e ]
T (e
s228[ Rlonigie
S
P ]
st —
=288 | -[9[0|=|=|= |
< olo|o|o|ololo
—xzw [ [N
,=82|" |v|a|a|alala|a
zzo=z| |<
3071 [ v 0 [P IO IO O
LaZZ| [0zz|1Z|Z|lZz|Z
—wZzi= wlx|x|xice|o|ae
%%Eg xla|o|aja|aja
85212\ |z|5 552
F ][] [S}
o m|2|0|a
NEREINNNGS
NI I ] (% 1%
EEEEEE S
t’ Slislsis
&
(0|0 ||| |—
S|O[D|—|=|=|ev
; o o|o|oo
EN>U_]NNNN
'l Z1=>0|w|a|ol-|2
:DOZ\LMD%D
b4 n|<|o|>
M| (N|M|O[0
o olo|o|n|o|o|—
>
|’\ & |<|m|o|o|ww|o

SEE J-A5-90
FOR ROD SYSTEMS

SEE SHEET 2 FOR VIEWS OF { A
PART NUMBER: H3-60- -0 DIN AND TOOL ACCESS VERSIONS SEE ORIP TABLE | pgZp _
GRIPS AND CAM |//\ |
LATCH H3-60-103-0XX PART NUMBERS 47\ |
susZassemely  LATCH SHOWN GRIP W
196 CAM SOLD PP 24
PADLOCK/SER|ES: LOCKING OPTIONS: ASSEMBLY FINISH o SEPARATELY | |
.
1 = NO PADLOCK, 00 = NO_LOCK PROVIDED (DIN ONLY) 44 - SATIN CHROME T I |
MULTIPOINT, 01 - CH751 50 - BLACK POWDER A
GEARBOX 02 - 300 COAT | |
2 = PADLOCK, 03 - 333
MULTIFOINT, 04 = NON LOCKING OTHERS AVAILABLE J | |
GEARBOX . UPON REQUEST ( | |
20 = NON LOCKING DIN WITH DETENT
3, 4 - ACTUATOR 21 = DIN CH751 ==
VERSIONS 22 = DIN 300 TTFH
23 - DIN 333 “ Iy
COVERED IN 24 = DIN W/0 LOCKPLUG - |
J-H3-60-301-0 . 3 [
OR 40 = T00L, 3m DOUBLE BIT I F'4 1
J-H3-60-301-1 41 = TOOL, 5wm DOUBLE BIT T - r —_——r
42 = TOOL, TELCORDIA 216 (BELLCORE) ] | | /1
43 - TOOL. ELECTRONICS KEY D | | | i1 |
47 - T00L, 8 TRIANGLE + : I § I :II‘; I Jl |
) U !
70 = DIN TOOL, 3mm DOUBLE BIT H J FED i) \
71 = DIN T00L. 5mm DOUBLE BIT - | o i
72 - DIN T00L. TELCORDIA 216 !
73 = DIN T00L, ELECTRONICS KEY | t,j |
77 = DIN T00L, &mm TRIANGLE [
78 = DIN TOOL, 7mm SQUARE r J LjJ
OTHERS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST | I @B
| | ! o2
[’}
o
[ | Ef
| | gl
1 | Xé
GRIP TABLE - ! ' S8
AM R 1 [ | go
C - I | g
PART No. E5-61YY-77 I | GO
~N
wn
YY [GRIP|YY |GRIP I | %O
| | QN
09 | 14.3 | 16 | 28.3 Q
10 | 16.3 | 17 | 30.3 i |
11 18.3 | 18 | 32.3 | |
12 [ 20.3 | 19 | 34.3 : :
13 | 22.3 | 20 | 36.3 | |
14 | 24.3 | 21 | 38.3 @ | |
15 | 26.3 | 22 | 40.3 |
YY=07-10, SEE J-E5-61-B 2FLAT CAM | |
YY=11-22, SEE J-E5-61-A (FLAT CAM I |
YY=09-22, SEE J-E5-71 (ROLLER CAM |
| |
|
|
SAM SOLD SEPARATELY H3-50-103-0XX SHOWN WITH RODS, I
AND J-E5-61-A. CAM, AND STANDARD GEARBOX ASSEMBLY L ) |
A5-92-201-XX USE DUMMY CAM FOR I
ADAPTER SUB-ASSEMBLY  NO CENTER POINT H3-51-40
SOLD SEPARATELY LATCHING GEARBOX ASSEMBLY § J |
SEE J-A5-92-201 SOLD SEPARATELY ',' |
SEE J=51-40 u |
Y




(@] 5 o, [N
(% Sy My
i R | BT I Y
2|0 =,z @)
= =z
3| —|F| &3 5
Z| W] =<, sl
ol OIZ] Swo o
Z|O|— 2E§E E}_
= Z
=| 1 =qnl w
I =i ol
o — Ll 2l
Sl T|=] ©e5Sx =
| R 2| T
12 2 z|on
o
Slols w a
3 zl2 = o]
A (=] < =
o 3 <
ol T I & >
0|z =
5| < | o A
=z
ER P = <
FA = N o
& ™
9]
o
= A
A i u
< o |
3|5 | u 3
< [~ = <
< o =
w
o [721%}
F o A e e
B ot 1 ] v e
i b Y O =
. — 8|z |S|5|S || ||
Sl = W N Bl
) rod et N 1 = i
i e R e
R~ 1B ] S N 3 Y S
<N|o|F|o| |5 o
Ll A [1Y] B 2
oo = alie:
O < <
O O Z |4 |2
@) x < @
210l $0 z [ @
Iﬂn N g 5 S
— || Sw 2 |lw £
Oxllze | & |5 E
— = = z (o] >
<fn = 8 % <
SN[ ol |=
- Ll
Lol ) =
‘JES < " ul =
O3x < ol <
ZD L S o| Z
L=< 3 =
T = N <
O n
e
— = x| 2] ==l
= B | §%$§EE
= <
(T (] B P o i g 71 S
aofkuoaxomo
—2|ulo|<|2| |5
«|Z 12| |Z|E (D] v
[S]4te] N7} &7 el e ] g
1% fod P o =
o9 1z|Z|=|<
L S| 3P EIfI=lT
o P I o] =) e i [
>
i3
a Go
8 H2
Ho<Z
a8
%8ug|_|=
“oE21Z|0
222510(=
ox =
go=3[%5
e ]
T (e
=328 | |xz|w|o|of =< (o
HE<= o [<t|©o|rs|oom|o
SR K| [™]=|o|N[m|m
NZEZL olgl=le|=|—||—
P ]
=288 | -[9[0|=|=|= |
< olo|o|o|ololo
—xzw [ [N
>=82 [Z][aNaN[aN[aN[a N (2l
zz"z| |<
3071 [ v 0 [P IO IO O
LaZZ| [0zz|1Z|Z|lZz|Z
—wZzi= wlx|x|xice|o|ae
%%Eg xla|o|aja|aja
gzki2o
£822 9]z |2[[Ele
F ][] [S}
Q [12] hol (] [
NEREINNNGS
RN
IEE=
t’ Slislsis
&
00|00| O |||
S|O[D|—|=|=|ev
; o o|o|oo
EN>[1]NNNN
'l Z1=>0|w|a|ol-|2
:DOZ\LMDUD
b4 0|<|O]>
M| (N|M|O[0
o olo|o|n|o|o|—
>
|’\ bl<|m|o|ojw|w|©

PANEL PREPARATION

+0.2
o]

— o

2x 25

r\

NOTES:

PANEL
THICKNESS 1,
0.9/3.2 20

HANDLE
/7ROTAT\ON
CENTER

+0.4
150 0

25

+0.2
2x 50 0

Q
N\ RS

A\

™~

“

— OPTIONAL
MATER AL .
MUST BE
REMOVED
FOR DIN
LOCKING
VERSIONS

INS IDE
EDGE
OF DOOR

B

1
22.5 MIN |=—

~— 3614 FRAME

PROPER CAM & GEARBOX
INSTALLATION FOR ROTATING
HANDLE CCW TO OPEN

ALL LATCH COMPONENTS ARE RoHS COMPL IANT.

LATCH INSTALLATION:

A. PREPARE A BURR FREE PANEL OPENING AS SHOWN.

B. INSTALL LATCH SUB-ASSEMBLY FROM THE FRONT SIDE QOF THE
PANEL AND HOLD IN PLACE.

FROM THE BACK SIDE OF THE PANEL, SLIDE THE PIVOT END
MOUNT ING BRACKET ONTO THE HANDLE SHAFT

SECURE THE PIVOT_END MOUNTING BRACKET IN PLACE WITH
TWO OF THE M4x0.7x12 SCREWS PROVIDED. ATTACH THE LOCK

o O

PLUG END MOUNTING BRACKET TO THE HOUSING AS SHOWN. MAX
MOUNT ING BRACKET SCREW TORQUE 1.5 N-m
E. PLACE THE GEARBOX ASSEMBLY ONTO HANDLE SHAFT. PLEASE

NOTE THAT THE GEARBOX ORIENTATION ALSO SETS THE LATCH
OPENING DIRECTION. THE DIRECTION CAN BE EASILY CHANGED
FROM CW TO OPEN TO CCW TO OPEN BY SIMPLY REMOVING THE
GEARBOX AND REINSTALLING WITH THE LONG ARM ON THE
OPPOS|TE DIRECTION FROM WHAT IS SHOWN. SECURE THE
GEARBOX IN PLACE WITH THE TWO M4x0.7x25 SCREWS
PROVIDED. MAX SCREW TORQUE 1.5 N-m

F. PLACE SHAFT WAVE WASHER ONTO HANDLE SHAFT AGAINST THE
TOP OF THE GEARBOX HOUSING FOLLOWED BY THE CAM. SECURE
CAM TO SHAFT USING M6x1x12 SCREW. MAX SCREW TORQUE
2.0 N-m.

G. CYCLE THE LATCH FROM OPEN TO CLOSE TO MAKE SURE
EVERYTHING MOVES FREELY.

H. FOR TWO POINT LATCHING (NO CENTER LATCHING), A 'DUMMY
CAM’ MUST BE USED TO MAINTAIN PROPER ASSEMBLY SPACING.

COSMETIC SPECIFICATION:

ALL POWDERCOATED OR CHROME PLATED SURFACES, UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED, ARE TO CONFORM TO A CLASS *B*

DESIGNATION. ALL OTHER SURFACES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,

ARE TO CONFORM TO A CLASS “C*“ DESIGNATION AS DESCRIBED

IN SOUTHCO COSMETIC SPECIFICATIONS:

S-121-01 FOR CHROME PLATING
S-121-02 FOR ZINC PLAT\NG

S-121-03 FOR POWDER COATI

S-121-05 FOR STAINLESS STEEL PARTS

HARDWARE PACK

(2) M4x0.7x25,
PAN HEAD, #2
POZI DRIV,
SELF TAPPING
SCREWS FOR
GEARBOX INSTALL

MEx1x14
CAM SCREW

©

©

L ©

M4x0.7x12,PAN HEAD, AN

N

|

| #2°P0ZI DRIV, SELF
TAPPING SCREW FOR
LOCK PLUG BRACKET
INSTALL

P1VOT END
MOUNT ING BRACKET

DUMMY CAM USED FOR NO
CENTER POINT LATCHING ONLY

H3-60-123-0XX
333 DIN WITH
H3-51-40 GEARBOX

H3-60-142-0XX

BELLCORE /TELCORDIA 216
WITH H3-51-40 GEARBOX




